CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this office's advertisement dated 16-3-2024 issued vide Memo No. CJM/BAR/2024/801-05, dated 16-3-2024 for filling up vacant post of Head Assistant in the establishment of the undersigned, wherein 10 (ten) years of experience in the service as Upper Divisional Assistant or Upper Divisional Assistant including Supervisory Assistant, as on stands modified as **01-3-2024** instead of 01-1-2023. All other terms and conditions will remain same as mentioned in the advertisement dated 16-3-2024.

Sd/-Chief Judicial Magistrate, Barpeta

Date: 02-4-2024

Memo No. CJM/BAR/2024/ 948--52

Copy to forwarded for favour of information to :-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Barpeta.
- 2. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrates,Baksa/Bajali/Bongaigaon/Biswanath/Cachar/Charaideo/Chirang/Darrang/Dhemaji/Dibrugarh/DimaHasao/Dhubri/Goalpara/Golaghat/Hailakandi/Hojai/Jorhat/Kamrup(M)/Kamrup(R)/Karimganj/Karbianglong/Kokrajhar/Lakhimpur/Morigaon/Majuli/Nagaon/Nalbari/Sivsagar/Sonitpur/South-Salmara,Mankachar/Tinsukia/Udalguri with a request to circulate amongst the eligible employees.
- 3. The System Officer, Barpeta District Judiciary, to upload the corrigendum in the official website and also directed to send the corrigendum to all the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrates of Assam through E-mail at the earliest.
- 4. Notice Board
- 5. Office file

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Barpeta